

# Bryan Springs Collection System Improvement Project

## Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening: Wednesday April 12, 2017 2:00 p.m.

t Drury Contracting, Inc.

L. Keeley Construction

Unnerstall Contracting

Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
<b>Schedule "A"</b>								
1 Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$23,232.00	\$23,232.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer	540	LF	\$130.00	\$70,200.00	\$61.00	\$32,940.00	\$72.50	\$39,150.00
3 8" Restrain Joint PVC (Yelomine)	110	LF	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$69.00	\$7,590.00	\$96.50	\$10,615.00
4 6" DIP Lateral Assembly	2	EA	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,450.00	\$8,900.00
5 48" Dia. Standard Manhole	22	EA	\$4,100.00	\$90,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$83,600.00	\$3,620.00	\$79,640.00
6 Additional Vertical Depth	37.5	VF	\$280.00	\$10,500.00	\$94.00	\$3,525.00	\$300.00	\$11,250.00
7 Frame & Covers (Type "A")	22	EA	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$264.00	\$5,808.00	\$460.00	\$10,120.00
8 Lamp Hole Assembly	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$887.00	\$887.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9 Manhole Invert Repair	21	EA	\$1,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,628.00	\$55,188.00	\$2,880.00	\$60,480.00
10 Service Lateral - 4" or 6" PVC	250	LF	\$115.00	\$28,750.00	\$53.00	\$13,250.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00
11 Wye Connections (8" x 6" )	10	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,167.00	\$31,670.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
12 Granular Backfill	250	Tons	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$33.00	\$8,250.00
13 Asphaltic Concrete Surfacing	105	Tons	\$290.00	\$30,450.00	\$182.00	\$19,110.00	\$145.00	\$15,225.00
14 Rip-Rap	150	Tons	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$47.00	\$7,050.00	\$104.00	\$15,600.00
15 Clearing, Grubbing, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
16 Rock Excavation	50	CY	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
17 Protection & Restoration	1	LS	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$46,650.00	\$46,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

<b>Total</b>				<b>\$374,300.00</b>		<b>\$359,000.00</b>		<b>\$319,730.00</b>
Acknowledge Addendum				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>
Signed Bid Form				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>
Bid Bond				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>

# Bryan Springs Collection System Improvement Project

## Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening: Wednesday April 12, 2017 2:00 p.m.

CE Contracting

Kelpe Contracting, Inc.

Kolb Grading

Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
<b>Schedule "A"</b>								
1 Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
2 8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer	540	LF	\$76.00	\$41,040.00	\$94.00	\$50,760.00	\$130.90	\$70,686.00
3 8" Restrain Joint PVC (Yelomine)	110	LF	\$107.00	\$11,770.00	\$99.00	\$10,890.00	\$111.00	\$12,210.00
4 6" DIP Lateral Assembly	2	EA	\$2,260.00	\$4,520.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,415.00	\$6,830.00
5 48" Dia. Standard Manhole	22	EA	\$5,260.00	\$115,720.00	\$2,780.00	\$61,160.00	\$953.70	\$20,981.40
6 Additional Vertical Depth	37.5	VF	\$228.00	\$8,550.00	\$150.00	\$5,625.00	\$95.70	\$3,588.75
7 Frame & Covers (Type "A")	22	EA	\$520.00	\$11,440.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$385.00	\$8,470.00
8 Lamp Hole Assembly	1	EA	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
9 Manhole Invert Repair	21	EA	\$1,670.00	\$35,070.00	\$1,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$590.00	\$12,390.00
10 Service Lateral - 4" or 6" PVC	250	LF	\$56.00	\$14,000.00	\$59.00	\$14,750.00	\$76.75	\$19,187.50
11 Wye Connections (8" x 6" )	10	EA	\$259.00	\$2,590.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
12 Granular Backfill	250	Tons	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$23.00	\$5,750.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00
13 Asphaltic Concrete Surfacing	105	Tons	\$360.00	\$37,800.00	\$155.00	\$16,275.00	\$354.83	\$37,257.15
14 Rip-Rap	150	Tons	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$54.00	\$8,100.00	\$20.88	\$3,132.00
15 Clearing, Grubbing, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1	LS	\$8,360.00	\$8,360.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
16 Rock Excavation	50	CY	\$252.00	\$12,600.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
17 Protection & Restoration	1	LS	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

<b>Total</b>				<b>\$347,890.00</b>		<b>\$249,100.00</b>		<b>\$235,332.80</b>
Acknowledge Addendum				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>
Signed Bid Form				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES*</b>
Bid Bond				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>

\* The bid form was altered for line items 5 & 7 to change the number of units from 22 to 24 by the bidder. Correction to this alteration would not change which bidder was the low bidder and therefore is not unfair to any other bidder. Staff is recommending the Board of Trustees waive this irregularity as it is in the best interests of the Sewer District (Owner).